

9
11.05.2026
Ct. No.07
J.Das

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 10160 of 2026

Mira Shaw
Vs.
WBSEDCL and Ors.

Ms. Lakshmi Shaw
... For the petitioner

Dr. Madhusudan Saha Ray
Mr. Debanjan Chatterjee
...For the WBSEDCL

1. The matter stands released from my list.
2. The parties are at liberty to take necessary steps for assignment.

(Ravi Krishan Kapur, J.)